
Resolution No. 1993- ~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1992-93
General Purpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 12th day of 8Q£ll, 1993;
that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby amended as fol lows:

JOBS/ADULT BASIC EDUCATION

Fund 141
Acct. it Account

Estimated Revenue

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendments

Proposed
Budget

47120 JOBS/ABE 15,000.00 -0- 15,000.00
,-

Estimated Expenditures
77300 JOBS/ABE
77300 105 Supervisor
77300 116 Teacher Salaries 10,560.00 - 277.00 10,283.00
77300 308 Inservice Conference
77300 355 Travel 450.00 - 400.00 50.00
77300 428 Supplies/Materials
77300 599 M isce I I aneous
77300 722 Instructional Equipment

77300
77300 201
77300 204
77300 212

Employee Benefits
Social Security (6.2%)
State Retirement
Med icare (1.45%)

850.00
550.00

-0-

- 150.00
+ 450.00
+ 377.00

700.00
1,000.00

377.00

GRAND TOTAL 15,000.00 -0- 15,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that al I resolutions of the Board of County
Con~lssloners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this
resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and
after its passage, the publ ic welfare requiring it. This resolution shal I be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSIO~THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS Of THE WEAKLEY COUNTY B~RDloF COMM
ts~\0 ~

ACKNOWLEDGED AND

cc»:
APPROVED:Ct::A~0

Chairman, Budget Committee
Motion made by Commissioner Earl WLight that the foregoingamendinent
be approved. Seconded by Comm iss ioner Ja!DE'S H. Be 11
Upon being put to a rol I cal I vote, motion c~a~r~r~ie~d~ _

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

County Executive

. .,),,1'


